For Sales and Support, Contact Walker EMD • Toll-free: (800) 876-4444 • Tel: (203) 426-7700 • Fax: (203) 426-7800 • www.walkeremd.com
D11 B1052 www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
TURCK
Temperature Instrumentation
• 4-20 mA output
• Two wire loop
power
• IP67
TTM - Miniature Temperature Transmitters
Part Number Temperature Range ( C) Process Connection Probe Length (mm) Drawing
TTM100C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100 0-100 Compression Fitting 100 1
TTM150C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100 0-150 Compression Fitting 100 1
TTM150C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100-50…150°C -50-150 Compression Fitting 100 1
TTM050C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100-50…50°C -50-50 Compression Fitting 100 1
TTM100C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100 0-100 Compression Fitting 100 2
TTM150C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100 0-150 Compression Fitting 100 2
TTM150C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100-50…150°C -50-150 Compression Fitting 100 2
TTM050C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100-50…50°C -50-50 Compression Fitting 100 2
TTM100C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150 0-100 Compression Fitting 150 1
TTM150C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150 0-150 Compression Fitting 150 1
TTM150C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150-50…150°C -50-150 Compression Fitting 150 1
TTM050C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150-50…50°C -50-50 Compression Fitting 150 1
TTM100C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150 0-100 Compression Fitting 150 2
TTM150C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150 0-150 Compression Fitting 150 2
TTM150C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150-50…150°C -50-150 Compression Fitting 150 2
TTM050C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150-50…50°C -50-50 Compression Fitting 150 2
TTM100C-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L013 0-100 G 1/8" 13 3
TTM050C-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L013-50…50°C -50-50 G 1/8" 13 3
TTM100C-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L024 0-100 G 1/8" 24 3
TTM050C-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L024-50…50°C -50-50 G 1/8" 24 3
For Sales and Support, Contact Walker EMD • Toll-free: (800) 876-4444 • Tel: (203) 426-7700 • Fax: (203) 426-7800 • www.walkeremd.com
www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1052 D12
Temperature Instrumentation
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
Wiring Diagram
Specifications
Electrical
Operating Voltage 10-24 VDC
No-load current ≤20 mA
Current Output 4-20 mA
Short-circuit Protection Yes
Reverse Polarity Protection Yes
Environmental
Accuracy (Lin. + Hys. + Rep.) < ± 0.1% of final value BFSL
Accuracy Class A
Ambient Temperature -40 to +80 °C
Storage Temperature -40 to +80 °C
Measuring Element Pt-1000 Platinum measuring element DIN EN 60751
Mechanical
Sensor Material Stainless Steel, AISI 316L
Pressure Resistance 100 bar
Electrical Connection Connectors, M12x1
1 2
L = Probe length, see table on previous page.
3
Wiring Diagram
Mating cordset:
RK 4T-*
Drawings